

**ORDER BELOW EXH.01 IN R.C.S. No. 128/2003**

(Sou. Navasabai Maruti Tade Vs. Shri. Khandu Ghopal More)

01. This case is 20 years old. It appears that, the last witness was examined on 04/07/2023. Since then, the matter is posted on 19/07/2023, 04/08/2023, 16/08/2023, 07/09/2023, 04/10/2023, 01/11/2023 & on today. None was present on behalf of the plaintiff. Today also no one is present on behalf of the plaintiff. No application is moved on record. Thus, as quoted earlier the case is 20 years old. Sufficient opportunity is already given to the plaintiff to led her evidence. Resultantly, following order is passed:-

	<u>ORDER.</u>
1.	Evidence of the plaintiff is closed.

Kagal.
Date:- 08/12/2023

Sd/-.
(A. B. Jawale)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Court No. 2, Kagal.