

	R.C.S. No. 128/2003
	<u>Navasabai Maruti Tade & Ors. Vs. Khandu Gopala More & Ors.</u>
	<u>CNR No. MHKO130002112003</u>

ORDER BELOW EXH. 119

On perusal of record it appears that inspite of sufficient time and opportunity has been given to the defendant no. 2 for filing say on the present application, she failed to file her say. When called out repeatedly defendant no. 2 & her learned advocate are absent. Considering all these aspects and age of the matter the present application is proceeded without say of the defendant no. 2.

Kagal.

Date:- 06/12/2025

(Smt. Pranita S. Patil)

Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn. Kagal.